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COUNTY CROP MAP CHG. 
CODE 

MAP 
NAME 

33-SUPP. 
CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

(001) ADAIR 0041,0051, 
0081 
 
0041,0051,
0081 

M9,M10 290012  
 
 
S5 

INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND 
SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(003) ANDREW 0041,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0081 

M9,M10 
 
 
 

290032  
 
 
S7 

INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND 
SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS 

(011) BARTON 0041,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0051,
0081 

M4 
 
 
M5,M9 

290111 
 
 
290112 

 DELETE CROPS FROM MAP 
 
 
INCORPORATED WRITTEN AGREEMENT INTO NEW 
MAP 

(013) BATES 0016,0041,
0051,0081 
 
0016,0041,
0051,0081 

M4 
 
 
M5,M10 

290131 
 
 
290132 

 
 
 
S5 

DELETE CROPS FROM MAP 
 
 
INCORPORATED SUPPLMENT INTO MAP; DELETE 
SUPPLEMENT 

(037) CASS 0041,0051,
0081 

  S2 DELETE LEGALS 

(041) CHARITON 0041,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0051,
0081 

M9,M10 290411  
 
 
S5 

INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND 
SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(047) CLAY 0041,0051,
0081 
 
0041, 0081 

M10 290471  
 
 
S5 

INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(057) DADE 0041,0051,   S5 DELETE SUPPLEMENT 



COUNTY CROP MAP CHG. 
CODE 

MAP 
NAME 

33-SUPP. 
CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

0081 
(067) DOUGLAS 0051   S5 DELETE SUPPLEMENT 
(071) FRANKLIN 0041,0051,

0081 
M1,M9, 
M10 

290712  
 
 
S5 

INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND 
SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP AND REDRAW AREA LINES 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(073) GASCONADE 0041,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0051,
0081 

M1,M9, 
M10 

290732 
 
 
 

 INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND 
SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP AND REDRAW AREA LINES 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(079) GRUNDY 0041,0043,
0051,0081 
 
0041,0043,
0051,0081 

M10 290791  
 
 
S2, S13 

INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
 
DELETE LEGALS FROM SUPPLEMENT; DELETE 0051 
FROM SUPPLEMENT 

(083) HENRY 0041,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0051,
0081 

M10   
 
 
S2 

INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
 
DELETE LEGALS 

(095) JACKSON 0041,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0081 

M6 
 
 
M3 

290952 
 
 
290951 

 
 
 
 
 
 
S5 

DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
ADD CROPS TO MAP 
 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT; INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT 
INTO MAP 

(101) JOHNSON 0041,0051,
0081 

  S2 DELETE LEGALS 

(103) KNOX 0041,0051,
0081 
 

M9,M10 291032  
 
 

INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND 
SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 



COUNTY CROP MAP CHG. 
CODE 

MAP 
NAME 

33-SUPP. 
CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

0041,0051,
0081 

S5 DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(107) LAFAYETTE 0016,0041,
0043,0051,
0081 
 
0016,0041,
0043,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0051,
0081 

M6 
 
 
 
M3 

291072 
 
 
 
291071 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
S5 

DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
 
ADD CROPS TO MAP 
 
 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT; INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT 
INTO MAP 

(115) LINN 0016,0041,
0043,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0051,
0081 

M10 291151  
 
 
 
S2 

INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
 
 
DELETE LEGALS FROM SUPPLEMENT 

(117) LIVINGSTON 0041,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0051,
0081 

M10 291171  
 
 
S2 

INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
 
DELETE LEGALS FROM SUPPLEMENT 

(135) MONITEAU 0041,0051, 
0081 

  S5 DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(147) NODAWAY 0016,0041,
0043,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0081 

M9,M10 291472  
 
 
 
S7 

INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND 
SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
 
INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS 

(151) OSAGE 0041,0051,
0081 

M1,M9,  
M10 

291512  
 
 
S5 

INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND 
SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP AND REDRAW AREA LINES 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT 



COUNTY CROP MAP CHG. 
CODE 

MAP 
NAME 

33-SUPP. 
CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

(157) PERRY 0041,0051,
0081 

M1 291572  REDRAW AREA LINES 

(159) PETTIS 0041,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0051,
0081 

M6 
 
 
M3 

291591 
 
 
291592 

 
 
 
 
 
 
S2 

DELETE ENTIRE MAP 
 
 
ADD CROP TO MAP 
 
 
DELETE LEGALS 

(171) PUTNAM 0016,0041,
0051,0081 
 
0041,0081 

M10 291711  
 
 
S2 

INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
 
DELETE LEGALS FROM SUPPLEMENT 

(173) RALLS 0041,0081 
0051 

  S5 DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(177) RAY 0041,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0051,
0081 

M10 291771  
 
 
S5 

INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT 

(183) ST. CHARLES 0041,0051,
0081 

M1, M9 291832  INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND 
REDRAW AREA LINES 

(195) SALINE 0041,0051,
0081 

M3 291952  ADD CROP TO MAP 
 

(201) SCOTT 0041,0051,
0081 
 
0041,0051,
0081 
 
 
 
0041,0051,

M1,M9 
 
 
M1,M9 

292012 
 
 
292014 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
S5 

SEPARATED HIGH RISK MAP INTO SEPARATE NON-
IRRIGATED AND IRRIGATED MAPS.  REDRAW AREA 
LINES 
 
SEPARATED HIGH RISK MAP INTO SEPARATE NON-
IRRIGATED AND IRRIGATED MAPS.  REDRAW AREA 
LINES 
 
DELETE SUPPLEMENT 



COUNTY CROP MAP CHG. 
CODE 

MAP 
NAME 

33-SUPP. 
CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

0081  
(211) SULLIVAN 0041,0051,

0081 
 
0041,0051,
0081 

M10 292111  
 
 
S2 

INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP 
 
 
DELETE LEGALS 

 
MAP CHANGE CODES
 

: 

*1. Redrew Area Lines *6. Delete Entire Map *11. Classify Unrated Land *16. Existing Map *21. Change Types and Practices 
*2. Rename Area Class *7. Add High-Risk Area *12. Changing FCI-33 to T-Yld Map *17. Changing T-Yld to FCI-33 *22. Add Unrated Land 
*3. Add Crop to Map *8. Delete High-Risk Area *13. Adding T-Yld Areas *18. Redraw High Risk Area *23. Unrate Classified Land 
*4. Delete Crop from Map *9. Incorporate Written Agreements *14. Correct Section Numbers *19. Remove Unrated Land  
*5. Add New Map *10. Incorporate Supplement *15. Correct Township and/or Range *20. Redraw Map For Clarity 
 
*USE A PREFIX OF “M” FOR FCI-33 MAPS, “T” FOR TRANSITIONAL YIELD LOCATOR DOCUMENTS AND “D” FOR DETERMINED YIELD DOCUMENTS 
 
 
FCI-32/33 SUPPLEMENT DOCUMENT CODES
 

:   

*L1,S1-Assign Classification *L5,S5-Delete Supplement *L9,S9-Identify NCS Contracts by Land *L13,S13-Delete Crop from Supplement 
*L2,S2-Delete FSN/Legal/Class *L6,S6-Change FSN/Legal/Class *L10,S10-Add Type/Practice *L14,S14-Add Crop to Supplement 
*L3,S3-Include Unclassified Land *L7,S7-Incorporate Written Agreements *L11,S11-Delete Supplement – Change to FCI-33 *L15,S15-Change from Fixed Rate to Add-on Rate 
*L4,S4-Change Classification *L8,S8-Special Rating Situations *L12,S12-Add New FCI-33 Supplement *L16,S16-Change Types & Practices & Change Rates 
                     to Rate Area Classifications 
 
*NOTE:  L1-L16 ARE THE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE FOR FCI-32 SUPPLEMENTS; S1-S16 ARE FOR FCI-33 SUPPLEMENTS 


	COUNTY

