FCI-33, T-YIELD, and FCI-33 SUPPLEMENT CHANGES LOG

(29) MISSOURI

S:\ADB\SUM_CHNG\CY2010\MO11-30.doc

COUNTY	CROP	MAP CHG. CODE	MAP NAME	33-SUPP. CHG CODE	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
(001) ADAIR	0041,0051, 0081	M9,M10	290012		INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
	0041,0051, 0081			S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(003) ANDREW	0041,0051, 0081	M9,M10	290032		INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
	0041,0081			S7	INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS
(011) BARTON	0041,0051, 0081	M4	290111		DELETE CROPS FROM MAP
	0041,0051, 0081	M5,M9	290112		INCORPORATED WRITTEN AGREEMENT INTO NEW MAP
(013) BATES	0016,0041, 0051,0081	M4	290131		DELETE CROPS FROM MAP
	0016,0041, 0051,0081	M5,M10	290132	S5	INCORPORATED SUPPLMENT INTO MAP; DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(037) CASS	0041,0051, 0081			S2	DELETE LEGALS
(041) CHARITON	0041,0051, 0081	M9,M10	290411		INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
	0041,0051, 0081			S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(047) CLAY	0041,0051, 0081	M10	290471		INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
	0041, 0081			S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(057) DADE	0041,0051,			S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT

COUNTY	CROP	MAP CHG. CODE	MAP NAME	33-SUPP. CHG CODE	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
	0081				
(067) DOUGLAS	0051			S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(071) FRANKLIN	0041,0051, 0081	M1,M9, M10	290712		INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP AND REDRAW AREA LINES
				S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(073) GASCONADE	0041,0051, 0081	M1,M9, M10	290732		INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP AND REDRAW AREA LINES
	0041,0051, 0081				DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(079) GRUNDY	0041,0043, 0051,0081	M10	290791		INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
	0041,0043, 0051,0081			S2, S13	DELETE LEGALS FROM SUPPLEMENT; DELETE 0051 FROM SUPPLEMENT
(083) HENRY	0041,0051, 0081	M10			INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
	0041,0051, 0081			S2	DELETE LEGALS
(095) JACKSON	0041,0051, 0081	M6	290952		DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0041,0051, 0081	M3	290951		ADD CROPS TO MAP
	0041,0081			S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT; INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
(101) JOHNSON	0041,0051, 0081			S2	DELETE LEGALS
(103) KNOX	0041,0051, 0081	M9,M10	291032		INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP

COUNTY	CROP	MAP CHG. CODE	MAP NAME	33-SUPP. CHG CODE	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
	0041,0051, 0081			S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(107) LAFAYETTE	0016,0041, 0043,0051, 0081	M6	291072		DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0016,0041, 0043,0051, 0081	M3	291071		ADD CROPS TO MAP
	0041,0051, 0081			S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT; INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
(115) LINN	0016,0041, 0043,0051, 0081	M10	291151		INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
	0041,0051, 0081			S2	DELETE LEGALS FROM SUPPLEMENT
(117) LIVINGSTON	0041,0051, 0081	M10	291171		INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
	0041,0051, 0081			S2	DELETE LEGALS FROM SUPPLEMENT
(135) MONITEAU	0041,0051, 0081			S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(147) NODAWAY	0016,0041, 0043,0051, 0081	M9,M10	291472		INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
	0041,0081			S7	INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS
(151) OSAGE	0041,0051, 0081	M1,M9, M10	291512		INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP AND REDRAW AREA LINES
				S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT

COUNTY	CROP	MAP CHG. CODE	MAP NAME	33-SUPP. CHG CODE	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
(157) PERRY	0041,0051, 0081	M1	291572		REDRAW AREA LINES
(159) PETTIS	0041,0051, 0081	M6	291591		DELETE ENTIRE MAP
	0041,0051, 0081	M3	291592		ADD CROP TO MAP
	0041,0051, 0081			S2	DELETE LEGALS
(171) PUTNAM	0016,0041, 0051,0081	M10	291711		INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
	0041,0081			S2	DELETE LEGALS FROM SUPPLEMENT
(173) RALLS	0041,0081 0051			S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(177) RAY	0041,0051, 0081	M10	291771		INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
	0041,0051, 0081			S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT
(183) ST. CHARLES	0041,0051, 0081	M1, M9	291832		INCORPORATE WRITTEN AGREEMENTS AND REDRAW AREA LINES
(195) SALINE	0041,0051, 0081	M3	291952		ADD CROP TO MAP
(201) SCOTT	0041,0051, 0081	M1,M9	292012		SEPARATED HIGH RISK MAP INTO SEPARATE NON- IRRIGATED AND IRRIGATED MAPS. REDRAW AREA LINES
	0041,0051, 0081	M1,M9	292014		SEPARATED HIGH RISK MAP INTO SEPARATE NON- IRRIGATED AND IRRIGATED MAPS. REDRAW AREA LINES
	0041,0051,			S5	DELETE SUPPLEMENT

COUNTY	CROP	MAP CHG. CODE	MAP NAME	33-SUPP. CHG CODE	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
(244) (111 1 111 1 11	0081	3.610	202111		INCORDOR A TIED GLIDDLE MENTE INTO MAD
(211) SULLIVAN	0041,0051, 0081	M10	292111		INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT INTO MAP
	0041,0051, 0081			S2	DELETE LEGALS

MAP CHANGE CODES:

*1. Redrew Area Lines *6. Delete Entire Map *11. Classify Unrated Land *21. Change Types and Practices *16. Existing Map *2. Rename Area Class *7. Add High-Risk Area *12. Changing FCI-33 to T-Yld Map *17. Changing T-Yld to FCI-33 *22. Add Unrated Land *3. Add Crop to Map *8. Delete High-Risk Area *13. Adding T-Yld Areas *18. Redraw High Risk Area *23. Unrate Classified Land *4. Delete Crop from Map *9. Incorporate Written Agreements *14. Correct Section Numbers *19. Remove Unrated Land *15. Correct Township and/or Range *5. Add New Map *10. Incorporate Supplement *20. Redraw Map For Clarity

FCI-32/33 SUPPLEMENT DOCUMENT CODES:

*L1,S1-Assign Classification
*L2,S2-Delete FSN/Legal/Class
*L3,S3-Include Unclassified Land
*L4,S4-Change Classification
*L4,S8-Special Rating Situations
*L3,S3-Include Unclassified Land
*L4,S4-Change Classification
*L5,S5-Delete Supplement
*L9,S9-Identify NCS Contracts by Land
*L10,S10-Add Type/Practice
*L10,S10-Add Type/Practice
*L11,S11-Delete Supplement – Change to FCI-33
*L12,S12-Add New FCI-33 Supplement
*L15,S15-Change from Fixed Rate to Add-on Rate
*L16,S16-Change Types & Practices & Change Rate

4,S4-Change Classification *L8,S8-Special Rating Situations *L12,S12-Add New FCI-33 Supplement *L16,S16-Change Types & Practices & Change Rates to Rate Area Classifications

*NOTE: L1-L16 ARE THE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE FOR FCI-32 SUPPLEMENTS; S1-S16 ARE FOR FCI-33 SUPPLEMENTS

^{*}USE A PREFIX OF "M" FOR FCI-33 MAPS, "T" FOR TRANSITIONAL YIELD LOCATOR DOCUMENTS AND "D" FOR DETERMINED YIELD DOCUMENTS